2.0			03-14-2	003		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM PATENT				OMMERCE mark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩	<b>V V</b>	1	102390	561	▼ .	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please rec	ord the attached original	documents or copy th	ereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nam	ne and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	22	
Ramgopal Vidyanand			ne: Electronics fo	or Imaging, Inc.	35.00	
		Inter	rnal Address:		200	
		:			C.7.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No			<del> </del>	-n =	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_					
Assignment Assignment	Merger	Stre	et Address: 303 \	/elocity Way		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
		City	Foster City	State: CA z	ip: <u>94404</u>	
Execution Date: 10 May 1999			onal name(s) & address	(es) attached? 📮 Y	es 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, th	e execution date of	the application is:	herewith	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			atent No.(s)			
10,375572						
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00				
Name: James Trosino						
Internal Address:			Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Depo	osit account number	:		
Street Address: 268 Bush St	reet, #3434					
		<u> </u>	05	50770		
city: <u>San Francisco</u> state: <u>CA</u>	zip: 94104	(Attacl	n duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by depo	sit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SI	PACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Statement and signature.	DO 1101 002					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
James Trosino	Xen	us Tru	Jamos	27-Feb-20	003	
Name of Person Signi	ng ()	Signat	ture	Date	:	
	umber of pages including cove			nts: L1		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231						

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0984

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ramgopal Vidyanand, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: VARIABLE DATA PRINT JOB SYSTEM

Application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Electronics for Imaging, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

RAMGOPAL VIDYANAND

DANYIASIA S. THIBODEAUX Commission # 1186742 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2002

On this 10 day of May, in the year of 1999, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

STATE OF <u>California</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Sun Mateo</u>

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003** 

PUBLIC

**PATENT** REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0985